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Former Name 
EIE Finance Centre Limited 
Maple Communications Limited 
Brydon and Lloyd Limited 
Telephone Images Limited 
Fyre Con Services Limited 
Health Publications International Limited 
Heine Enterprises Pacific Limited 
Mahon Investments Limited 
Arona Holdings Limited 
Swinbrook Holdings Limited 
Sherian Holdings Limited 
McK Group Limited 
Elska J Trust Management Limited 
Halford Enterprises Limited 
Mondo Corporation Limited 
Prefabricated Company No.54 Limited 

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

New Name 
Auckland Finance and Trade Centre Limited 
Communications Fres Co Limited 
Crossways Limited 
Telephone Solutions (1991) Limited 
Fire Contracting Services Limited 
New Health Direct (N.Z.) Limited 
Heine Pacific Limited 
New Vista Rest Home (1991) Limited 
Ranburn Rest Home Limited 
Izard Pastoral Limited 
The Food Stylists Limited 
Phase Systems Limited 
Taxi Central Limited 
Morgan & Banks Limited 
Tam-Com Limited 
Ritrama NZ Limited 

A. T. McKINNON, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

Company 
No. 

AK. 445845 
AK. 461165 
AK. 470136 
AK. 471800 
AK. 481951 
AK. 487996 
AK. 488337 
AK. 498220 
AK. 498353 
AK. 506164 
AK. 512817 
AK. 515138 
AK. 515549 
AK. 517634 
AK. 517741 
AK. 517922 

3723 

Date of 
Change 

14/11/91 
14/11/91 
15/11/91 
12/11/91 
15/11/91 
13/11/91 
29/10/91 
14/11/91 
14/11/91 
13/11/91 
14/11/91 
12/11/91 
13/11/91 
14/11/91 
14/11/91 
14/11/91 

cc11655 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Auckland: 

Former Name 

Hyland Communications Limited 
Coutts Engineering Limited 
Target Textile Limited 
Pacific Packaging Group (New Zealand) 

Limited 

New Name 

Nationlink (NZ) Limited 
Nature's Nurseries Limited 
Walker Howley Textile Limited 
Echo Pacific Print & Packaging Limited 

Company Date of 
No. Change 

AK. 087997 12/11/91 
AK. 266624 14/11/91 
AK. 388086 18/11/91 
AK. 401536 18/11/91 

QSYS Consulting Limited Open Information Technologies Limited AK. 420053 
AK. 459250 
AK. 481832 
AK. 482545 
AK. 493973 
AK. 518049 
AK. 520634 
AK. 522420 
AK. 525715 

18/11/91 
18/11/91 
18/11/91 
15/11/91 
15/11/91 
18/11/91 
15/11/91 
15/11/91 
15/11/91 

Nu-Wall Decor (Auckland) Limited Acrylic Systems Limited 
Illustra Holdings No.8 Limited Eurostar Trucks Limited 
Runymede Twenty Four Limited Service One Limited 
Sporades Finance Limited Huntly Photographies Limited 
Anorco Number Nine Limited The Roxy Restaurant Limited 
Kreston Seventeen Limited Mike Westgate Sound Limited 
Halsey Holdings Limited SPHC (NZ) Holdings Limited 
Willcott Enterprises Limited New Life Enterprises Limited 

P. A. M. GREEN, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 
ccll656 

CESSATION OF BUSINESS IN NEW ZEALAND 

Taylor Woodrow International Limited 

Notice of Ceasing to Carry on Business in New 
Zealand 

Notice is hereby given in pursuance of section 405 (2) of the 
Companies Act 1955, that Taylor Woodrow International 
Limited, a company incorporated in the United Kingdom but 
having a place of business in New Zealand at Auckland, 
intends to cease to have a place of business in New Zealand as 
from the 28th day of February 1992. 

B. W. HENDRY, Director. 
cbll284 

Penfolds Wines Pty Limited 

Notice of Ceasing to Carry on Business in New 
Zealand 

Pursuant to Section 405 of the Companies Act 1955 

The above-named company hereby gives notice that 3 months 
after the first publication of this notice in the New Zealand 
Gazette, the company will cease to have a place of business in 
New Zealand. 

KENSINGTON SWAN, Barristers and Solicitors. 

Wellington and Auckland. 
cbll286 

Emma Page Jewellery Limited 
Notice of Intention to Cease to Have a Place of 
Business in New Zealand 
Notice is hereby given pursuant to section 405 (2) of the 
Companies Act 1955, that Emma Page Jewellery Limited, a 
company incorporated in England but having a place of 
business in New Zealand care of Phillips Nicholson (formerly 
Nicholson Gribbin), Solicitors, Fourteenth Floor, Quay Tower, 
corner of Custom and Albert Streets, Auckland, intends to 
cease to have a place of business in New Zealand as from the 
31st day of March 1992. 

W. WHYTE, Company Secretary. 
cbll460 

Skandia Insurance Company Limited 
Notice of Ceasing to Carry on Business in New 
Zealand 
Notice is hereby given in pursuance of section 405 (2) of the 
Companies Act 1955, that Skandia Insurance Company 
Limited, a company incorporated in Sweden but having a 
place of business in New Zealand at Auckland, intends to cease 
to have a place of business in New Zealand as from the 
27th day of February 1992. 

L. STYLE, Solicitor to the Company. 
cbll604 


