### NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change	
EIE Finance Centre Limited	Auckland Finance and Trade Centre Limited	AK. 445845	14/11/91	
Maple Communications Limited	Communications Fres Co Limited	AK. 461165	14/11/91	
Brydon and Lloyd Limited	Crossways Limited	AK. 470136	15/11/91	
Telephone Images Limited	Telephone Solutions (1991) Limited	AK. 471800	12/11/91	
Fyre Con Services Limited	Fire Contracting Services Limited	AK. 481951	15/11/91	
Health Publications International Limited	New Health Direct (N.Z.) Limited	AK. 487996	13/11/91	
Heine Enterprises Pacific Limited	Heine Pacific Limited	AK. 488337	29/10/91	
Mahon Investments Limited	New Vista Rest Home (1991) Limited	AK. 498220	14/11/91	
Arona Holdings Limited	Ranburn Rest Home Limited	AK. 498353	14/11/91	
Swinbrook Holdings Limited	Izard Pastoral Limited	AK. 506164	13/11/91	
Sherian Holdings Limited	The Food Stylists Limited	AK. 512817	14/11/91	
McK Group Limited	Phase Systems Limited	AK. 515138	12/11/91	
Elska J Trust Management Limited	Taxi Central Limited	AK. 515549	13/11/91	
Halford Enterprises Limited	Morgan & Banks Limited	AK. 517634	14/11/91	
Mondo Corporation Limited	Tam-Com Limited	AK. 517741	14/11/91	
Prefabricated Company No.54 Limited	Ritrama NZ Limited	AK. 517922	14/11/91	
A. T. MCKINNON, Assistant Registrar of Companies.				

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Auckland:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Hyland Communications Limited	Nationlink (NZ) Limited	AK. 087997	12/11/91
Coutts Engineering Limited	Nature's Nurseries Limited	AK. 266624	14/11/91
Target Textile Limited	Walker Howley Textile Limited	AK. 388086	18/11/91
Pacific Packaging Group (New Zealand) Limited	Echo Pacific Print & Packaging Limited	AK. 401536	18/11/91
QSYS Consulting Limited	Open Information Technologies Limited	AK. 420053	18/11/91
Nu-Wall Decor (Auckland) Limited	Acrylic Systems Limited	AK. 459250	18/11/91
Illustra Holdings No.8 Limited	Eurostar Trucks Limited	AK. 481832	18/11/91
Runymede Twenty Four Limited	Service One Limited	AK. 482545	15/11/91
Sporades Finance Limited	Huntly Photographics Limited	AK. 493973	15/11/91
Anorco Number Nine Limited	The Roxy Restaurant Limited	AK. 518049	18/11/91
Kreston Seventeen Limited	Mike Westgate Sound Limited	AK. 520634	15/11/91
Halsey Holdings Limited	SPHC (NZ) Holdings Limited	AK. 522420	15/11/91
Willcott Enterprises Limited	New Life Enterprises Limited	AK. 525715	15/11/91
P. A. M. GREEN, Assistant Registrar of Compa	anies.		

cc11656

cc11655

### **CESSATION OF BUSINESS IN NEW ZEALAND**

#### Taylor Woodrow International Limited

## Notice of Ceasing to Carry on Business in New Zealand

Notice is hereby given in pursuance of section 405 (2) of the Companies Act 1955, that Taylor Woodrow International Limited, a company incorporated in the United Kingdom but having a place of business in New Zealand at Auckland, intends to cease to have a place of business in New Zealand as from the 28th day of February 1992.

B. W. HENDRY, Director.

cb11284

#### **Penfolds Wines Pty Limited**

# Notice of Ceasing to Carry on Business in New Zealand

Pursuant to Section 405 of the Companies Act 1955

The above-named company hereby gives notice that 3 months after the first publication of this notice in the *New Zealand Gazette*, the company will cease to have a place of business in New Zealand.

KENSINGTON SWAN, Barristers and Solicitors.

Wellington and Auckland.

cb11286

### Emma Page Jewellery Limited

# Notice of Intention to Cease to Have a Place of Business in New Zealand

Notice is hereby given pursuant to section 405 (2) of the Companies Act 1955, that Emma Page Jewellery Limited, a company incorporated in England but having a place of business in New Zealand care of Phillips Nicholson (formerly Nicholson Gribbin), Solicitors, Fourteenth Floor, Quay Tower, corner of Custom and Albert Streets, Auckland, intends to cease to have a place of business in New Zealand as from the 31st day of March 1992.

W. WHYTE, Company Secretary.

cb11460

#### Skandia Insurance Company Limited Notice of Ceasing to Carry on Business in New Zealand

Notice is hereby given in pursuance of section 405 (2) of the Companies Act 1955, that Skandia Insurance Company Limited, a company incorporated in Sweden but having a place of business in New Zealand at Auckland, intends to cease to have a place of business in New Zealand as from the 27th day of February 1992.

L. STYLE, Solicitor to the Company.